ORDINANCE NO. 1204

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, RELATING TO THE 2011 CITY PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE; AMENDING THE 2011 CITY PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE TO CORRECT AN ERROR.

WHEREAS, on November 22, 2010, the City Council adopted Ordinance No. 1201 setting the 2011 annual budget and salary schedule for city employees; and

WHEREAS, after the City Council's approval of Ordinance No. 1201 staff found an error in the salary range for the Assistant Building Official/Fire Marshall and a correction is needed; and

WHEREAS, the approved budget has capacity to include this change; Now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> <u>Amendment</u>. The 2011 personnel salary schedule adopted at section 3 of Ordinance No. 1201 is hereby amended to correct an error, changing the monthly salary range for the Assistant Building Official/Fire Marshall from \$5,153 - \$6,441 to \$5,379 - \$6,724.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Effective Date</u>. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force five (5) days after passage and publication of an approved summary consisting of the title.

PASSED by the Council and approved by the Mayor of the City of Gig Harbor, this 28th day of February, 2011.

CITY OF GIG HARBOR

Mayor Charles L. Hunter

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mally M Dowslee

Molly M. Towslee, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Office of the City Attorney

Aughtelban

Angela S. Belbeck

Filed with city clerk: 02/09/11 Passed by the city council: 02/28/11 Date published: 03/09/11 Date effective: 03/14/11 Ordinance No. 1204